MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 21-022
SUBJECT: Reporting Of Conclusion Of Contract For BID NO. 20-95B
To Tutka, LLC, For Marble Way at Cottonwood Creek Fish

Passage.

AGENDA OF: February 2, 2021
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Presentios 4o tha Godentely 2o
Ep

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY MIKE BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER: W/H”\‘

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
HM James D 5);35;: signed by James D
Originator Jenson Dae: 20210108 1413

a n Digitally signed by Terry Dolan

Public Works Director Tﬁﬂw Dol Date: 2021.01.08 18:23:18 -09°00"

»
Purchasing Officer (\;1Ah—”ﬁ

Finance Director

=
Borough Attorney AQE%5

Borough Clerk / f/o') S/d{ - ’:’:’

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 20-095B
to Tutka, LLC, for Marble Way at Cottonwood Creek Fish Passage.

The MSB entered into a contract with Tutka, LLC, on April 9,
2020, for Bid No. 20-095, for Marble Way at Cottonwood Creek
Fish Passage, Project No. 30114. The original contract amount of
$610,883.49 was approved through Assembly Action AM No.20-016
presented on March 17, 2020.

The project did not require any change orders. However, a
settlement agreement in the amount of $44,616 was executed to
settle a claim for additional work due to complications during the
project. The complications resulted in extra work primarily due
to the close proximity of the designed stream diversion to the
trench required to install the new culverts. The close proximity
and well-draining soils resulted in excessive groundwater
penetrating into the new culvert excavation, making it more
difficult than planned to suitably construct the project. The

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 21-022



settlement amount compensated the contractor to address the issue,
which ultimately required a relocation of the stream diversion
further away from the culvert excavation. This brought the final
contract amount to $655,499.49.

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 21-022



